
802 TRANSPORT A TION 

20.—Department of Public Works Expenditure on Waterways (Harbours, Rivers, Roads and 
Bridges) charged to Consolidated Fund Account, Years Ended Mar. 31,1961 and 1962 
NOTE.—Compiled from the annual reports of the Department concerned by the Comptroller of the Treasury 

Department of Finance. Excludes expenditures on harbours administered by the National Harbours Board as 
shown in Table 23. 

Year and Province or Terri tory 

1961 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Canada, 1961 

1962 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Canada, 1962 

Dredging1 

556,715 
321,991 
445,253 
842,462 
726,432 
757,919 
212,925 

193,681 
1,307,343 

86,253 

5,450,974 

474,105 
408,758 
651,682 
877,599 
770,971 
696,857 
215,966 

295,729 
1,226,647 

5,618,314 

Con
struction 

6,313,869 
656,797 

3,569,509 
2,644,040 
5,867,025 
8,122,588 

198,373 

28,983 
2,224,530 

82,607 

29,708,321 

6,283,743 
570,964 

2,471,847 
1,944,150 
4,080,036 

11,933,064 
1,075,715 

21,765 
17,635 

1,228,413 
70,182 

29,697,514 

Improve
ments and 

Repairs 

377,690 
142,808 
516,905 
225,101 

,151,160 
445,774 
74,653 
3,557 
3,465 

462,218 
10,703 

Staff and 
Sundries 

3,414,034 

328,901 
185,043 
535,753 
301,591 
948,519 
595,506 
46,362 
2,229 
33,330 
482,239 
19,282 

3,478,755 

98,593 
376,940 
90,506 
23,932 
298,834 
63,372 
87,240 

5,774 
2,220,091 

83,564 

3,348,846 

460,220 
77,853 
6,576 

114,005 
380,161 
144,457 
90,008 

272,970 
1,262,314 

1,423 

2,809,987 

Total 

7,346,867 
1,498,536 
4,622,173 
3,735,535 
8,043,451 
9,389,653 

573,191 
3,557 

231,903 
6,214,182 

263,127 

41,922,175 

7,546,969 
1,242,618 
3,665,858 
3,237,345 
6,179,687 

13,369,884 
1 ,428,051 

23,994 
619,664 

,199,613 
90,887 

41,604,570 

1 Includes expenditures for dredging plants. 

21.—St. Lawrence Seaway Authority Expenditures charged to Consolidated Deficit 
Account, 1961 and 1962 

I t em 

Administration 

Operating Expenses— 
Channels, canals and locks. 
Bridges 
Grants in lieu of municipal 

taxes 
Miscellaneous 

Maintenance Expenses— 
Channels, canals and locks... 
Bridges and tunnel 
Dredging and aids to naviga 

tion 

1961 

% 

1,616,737 

1,684,172 
511,041 

353,142 
54,243 

768,373 
527,088 

99,477 

1962 

1,759,721 

1,611,288 
512,161 

360,374 
107,744 

1,149,710 
564,159 

61,919 

Item 

Maintenance Expenses—con
cluded 

Canal lands and roads 
Power transmission lines and 

canal lighting 
Other 

Operating and maintenance super
vision 

T o t a l s . . . . ; . . 

1961 

152,253 

85,669 
94,757 

1,071,181 

7,018,133 

1962 

166,116 

84,288 
61,027 

1,232,498 

7,671,095 


