## 20.—Department of Public Works Expenditure on Waterways (Harbours, Rivers, Roads and Bridges) charged to Consolidated Fund Account, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1961 and 1962

Note.—Compiled from the annual reports of the Department concerned by the Comptroller of the Treasury, Department of Finance. Excludes expenditures on harbours administered by the National Harbours Board as shown in Table 23.

Year and Province or Territory	$\mathrm{Dredging^1}$	Con- struction	Improve- ments and Repairs	Staff and Sundries	Total
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1961					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon and Northwest Territories	556,715 321,991 445,253 842,462 726,432 757,919 212,925 — 193,681 1,307,343 86,253	6,313,869 656,797 3,569,509 2,644,040 5,867,025 8,122,588 198,373 28,983 2,224,530 82,607	377,690 142,808 516,905 225,101 1,151,160 445,774 74,653 3,557 3,465 462,218 10,703	98,593 376,940 90,506 23,932 298,834 63,372 87,240  5,774 2,220,091 83,564	7,346,867 1,498,536 4,622,173 3,735,535 8,043,451 9,389,653 573,191 3,557 231,903 6,214,182 263,127
Canada, 1961	5,450,974	29,708,321	3,414,034	3,348,846	41,922,175
1962					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick. Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon and Northwest Territories	474,105 408,758 651,682 877,599 770,971 696,857 215,966 — 295,729 1,226,647	6,283,743 570,964 2,471,847 1,944,150 4,080,036 11,933,064 1,075,715 21,765 17,635 1,228,413 70,182	328,901 185,043 535,753 301,591 948,519 595,506 46,362 2,229 33,330 482,239 19,282	460,220 77,853 6,576 114,005 380,161 144,457 90,008 — 272,970 1,262,314 1,423	7,546,969 1,242,618 3,665,858 3,237,345 6,179,687 13,369,884 1,428,051 23,994 619,664 4,199,613 90,887
Canada, 1962	5,618,314	29,697,514	3,478,755	2,809,987	41,604,570

<sup>1</sup> Includes expenditures for dredging plants.

21.—St. Lawrence Seaway Authority Expenditures charged to Consolidated Deficit Account, 1961 and 1962

			<del></del>		
Item	1961	1962	Item	1961	1962
	\$	\$		\$	8
Administration	1,616,737	1,759,721	Maintenance Expenses—con- cluded		
Operating Expenses— Channels, canals and locks	1,684,172	1,611,288	Canal lands and roads	152,253	166,116
Bridges	511,041	512, 161	Power transmission lines and canal lighting	85,669	84,288
taxes	353,142 54,243	360,374 $107,744$	Other	94,757	61,027
Maintenance Expenses—	,		Operating and maintenance supervision	1,071,181	1,232,498
Channels, canals and locks Bridges and tunnel	527,088	1,149,710 564,159			
Dredging and aids to navigation	99,477	61,919	Totals	7,018,133	7,671,005